

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.Nos.4040, 3589, 3715, 3950 and 4043 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	25.08.2026	<u>GPK, J</u> Heard Sri Mohd. Sadiq Ali, learned counsel for the revision petitioner. <i>Prima facie</i>, it appears that the learned trial Court dismissed the applications filed seeking to reopen the evidence, recall the witnesses, receive the documents, and summon the witnesses, on the ground that the earlier directions issued by this Court to dispose of the matter within a period of six months had already been extended on three occasions. The suit was finally disposed of on 11.10.2025. Thereafter, with a view to dragging on the proceedings, the present applications have been filed. The learned counsel for the revision petitioner seeks time to obtain instructions in the matter. Post on 01.09.2026 under the caption “For Orders”. GPK,J gv	